effective from December 01, 2021, on the terms and conditions as per Company policy and as per the following 
remuneration agreed to between the Board and Mr. Ito, as recommended by the Board: 

Salary 

Basic 

Salary reimbursement to Japan  

Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand only) per month 
. 
Not exceeding Rs. 20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh only) 
per month to be reimbursed on actual basis. 

Perquisites 

Housing and Hard Furnishing 

As per Company Rules. 

Special Allowance 

Not exceeding Rs. 12,50,000 (Rupees Twelve Lakh Fifty 
Thousand only) per month. 

Medical reimbursement 

Actual medical expenses to be borne by the Company 

Health Inspection/ Medical Check 
Up 

Cost of Air Tickets (economy class) for travel to Japan for 
health inspection/ medical checkup twice a year for self and